

May 7, 2012

ABM Security Captures Performance Award from U.S. Postal Service

Major ABM Client Recognizes Company as Outstanding Supplier for the 3rd Time

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- **ABM (NYSE:ABM)**, a leading provider of integrated facility solutions, today announced that ABM Security Services has been named a winner in the United States Postal Service (USPS) 2011 Supplier Performance Award Program. Celebrating "suppliers who make outstanding contributions to the success of the Postal Service," the Supplier Performance Awards distinguish companies that deliver positive bottom line and performance results to help USPS more effectively achieve its service mission on behalf of the American public. This recognition marks the 3rd time ABM has received the prestigious award.

"It was truly an honor to receive this exceptional recognition from a valued client like the United States Postal Service," said ABM Security Services President Chris Hansen. "I am particularly proud that, since we began working with the Postal Service eight years ago, our team has stood out three times among the many suppliers who help USPS deliver on its mission. This Supplier Performance Award underscores the strong, positive business relationship we have with the Postal Service and ABM Security's commitment to building value for our clients. We look forward to continuing to support the Postal Service by providing top-flight security as USPS serves its millions of customers each day."

During fiscal year 2011, the Postal Service spent more than \$12 billion for transportation, supplies, services, facilities and equipment through its more than 20,000 suppliers. ABM is one of only nine companies among this vast supply chain to be recognized by the Postal Service, with ABM Security Services capturing the highest award for "Supplier Performance," one of six award categories.

ABM Security Services provides USPS with unarmed security personnel at Postal Service facilities nationwide. ABM has been providing security services to the U.S. Postal Service since 2004. As one of the largest American-owned security companies in the U.S., ABM Security Services provides clients in multiple industries and across geographic markets with custom, commercial and residential security services — from uniformed security and investigative services to security consulting and special events coverage and crowd control.

About ABM

ABM (NYSE:ABM) is a leading provider of integrated facility solutions. Thousands of commercial, industrial, government and retail clients outsource their non-core functions to ABM for consistent quality service that meets their specialized facility needs. ABM's comprehensive capabilities include expansive facility services, energy solutions, commercial cleaning, maintenance and repair, HVAC, electrical, landscaping, parking and security, provided through stand-alone or integrated solutions. With more than \$4 billion in revenues and 100,000 employees deployed throughout the United States and various international locations, ABM delivers custom facility solutions to meet the unique client requirements of multiple industries — ranging from healthcare, government and education to high-tech, aviation and manufacturing. ABM leverages its breadth of services, deep industry expertise and technology-enabled workforce to preserve and build value for clients' physical assets. ABM Industries Incorporated, which operates through its subsidiaries, was founded in 1909. For more information, visit www.abm.com.

ABM
Media:
Tony Mitchell, 212-297-9828
tony.mitchell@abm.com
or
Investors & Analysts:
David Farwell, 212-297-9792
dfarwell@abm.com

Source: ABM Industries Incorporated

